
SloEnduro Trbovlje - DP - UCI EDR Qualifier
junij 11, 2023
RESULTS

Elite M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 3 PERŠAK Vid ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM SLO Men El 10016163416 1996 4:00.69 (1) 3:07.58 (1) 5:30.60 (1) 1:54.23 (1) 14:33.10
2nd 1 SMRDEL Miha MBK ČRNI VRH SLO Men U2 10017582747 2004 4:14.12 (5) 3:12.42 (2) 5:41.02 (2) 1:55.82 (2) 15:03.38 +0:30.28
3rd 9 KRAŠOVEC Tim WOLF RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10093549006 2000 4:04.72 (2) 3:18.55 (4) 5:52.93 (4) 1:58.85 (4) 15:15.05 +0:41.95
4th 17 JERŠIN Andraž MTB TRBOVLJE SLO Men El 10003791266 1986 4:09.01 (3) 3:21.66 (5) 5:47.65 (3) 1:57.99 (3) 15:16.31 +0:43.21
5th 2 IVARTNIK David GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men El 10016125222 1999 4:13.55 (4) 3:17.35 (3) 6:03.53 (8) 1:59.52 (6) 15:33.95 +1:00.85
6th 5 HUTH Nejc ENERGIJATEAM.COM SLO Men El 10012113159 1990 4:14.70 (6) 3:21.73 (6) 6:01.12 (6) 1:58.90 (5) 15:36.45 +1:03.35
7th 16 JEŽ Tim KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10017639331 1996 4:14.98 (7) 3:22.77 (7) 5:57.11 (5) 2:02.05 (7) 15:36.91 +1:03.81
8th 7 KAVČIČ Jernej MBK ČRNI VRH SLO Men U2 10017613665 2004 4:24.95 (9) 3:33.77 (10) 6:01.56 (7) 2:02.73 (8) 16:03.01 +1:29.91
9th 19 STONIG Matthias AUT Men El 10005392271 1989 4:26.97 (10) 3:29.05 (8) 6:10.67 (9) 2:03.95 (9) 16:10.64 +1:37.54
10th 30 HOZJAN Oskar SLO Men El 10140829230 1997 4:20.67 (8) 3:31.92 (9) 6:16.70 (10) 2:04.00 (10) 16:13.29 +1:40.19
11th 56 VOVK Peter CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO Men El 10017572441 2002 4:39.28 (12) 3:36.85 (13) 6:41.23 (15) 2:10.01 (11) 17:07.37 +2:34.27
12th 15 TRAFELLA Max DO-BIKER BRUCK AUT Men El 10035147730 1997 4:43.12 (13) 3:35.82 (12) 6:40.25 (12) 2:11.71 (13) 17:10.90 +2:37.80
13th 10 TRATNIK BAJC Miha MBK ČRNI VRH SLO Men El 10010728281 1997 4:44.30 (14) 3:39.69 (16) 6:44.28 (18) 2:10.12 (12) 17:18.39 +2:45.29
14th 80 VOVK Nace MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO Men El 10129194179 2002 4:50.52 (18) 3:37.50 (14) 6:41.38 (16) 2:13.33 (16) 17:22.73 +2:49.63
15th 21 HAMER Ethan AUS Men El 10126179604 2000 4:52.15 (19) 3:44.72 (18) 6:38.13 (11) 2:13.00 (14) 17:28.00 +2:54.90
16th 22 HOJ Rasmus TRAILSURFERS DNK Men El 10051224266 2001 4:47.22 (16) 3:37.68 (15) 6:52.83 (20) 2:13.15 (15) 17:30.88 +2:57.78
17th 25 PODLIPNIK Enej BIKEHANIC LUMAR SLO Men U2 10062047547 2003 4:53.40 (22) 3:46.50 (20) 6:40.85 (14) 2:13.75 (17) 17:34.50 +3:01.40
18th 13 SVETE Rok GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men U2 10058704582 2004 4:59.25 (24) 3:43.73 (17) 6:40.45 (13) 2:14.48 (18) 17:37.91 +3:04.81
19th 59 PIRNOVAR Jan MTB TRBOVLJE SLO Men El 10012114169 1990 4:53.80 (23) 3:52.80 (21) 6:41.70 (17) 2:15.67 (21) 17:43.97 +3:10.87
20th 41 BAVDAŽ Rok KK ČRN TRN SLO Men El 10084690579 2001 4:47.29 (17) 3:45.50 (19) 6:59.45 (23) 2:14.60 (19) 17:46.84 +3:13.74
21st 78 KASTELIC Aljaž MTB TRBOVLJE SLO Men El 10055965748 2000 4:52.58 (21) 3:54.23 (23) 6:57.48 (22) 2:19.58 (23) 18:03.87 +3:30.77
22nd 50 BREGAR Rok MTB TRBOVLJE SLO Men El 10017596689 1990 5:08.65 (25) 3:57.90 (24) 6:50.38 (19) 2:14.90 (20) 18:11.83 +3:38.73
23rd 62 NEGOVETTI Francesco A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST ITA Men El 10128252269 2001 4:52.46 (20) 3:53.00 (22) 6:56.77 (21) 2:36.60 (26) 18:18.83 +3:45.73
24th 20 ALBRECHT Jasper AUS Men El 10015578887 1999 5:11.13 (26) 4:00.82 (25) 7:09.84 (24) 2:19.00 (22) 18:40.79 +4:07.69
25th 55 ŽNIDAR Andraž KK ZAGORSKA DOLINA SLO Men U2 10114206164 2003 4:46.83 (15) 4:26.10 (27) 7:29.39 (25) 2:30.26 (25) 19:12.58 +4:39.48
26th 23 HUNSKJ?R Simon DNK Men El 10132772267 1999 6:56.91 (27) 4:22.50 (26) 8:30.62 (26) 2:28.10 (24) 22:18.13 +7:45.03

79 KVAS Matic DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO Men El 10015098032 1998 4:30.90 (11) 3:35.37 (11) DNF

Ženske (absolutno)  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 40 SMRDEL Tina MBK ČRNI VRH SLO Women 10017582646 2005 4:58.22 (1) 3:58.87 (1) 7:00.33 (1) 2:20.75 (1) 18:18.17
2nd 37 KOMEL Maša KK ČRN TRN SLO Women 10138031485 2006 6:14.07 (2) 4:33.50 (2) 9:04.20 (2) 2:36.85 (2) 22:28.62 +4:10.45
3rd 39 HOMAR Tamara ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL SLO Women 10017643169 2002 6:25.55 (3) 5:10.65 (4) 9:07.84 (3) 2:52.11 (3) 23:36.15 +5:17.98
4th 38 VOJSKA Maja MBK ČRNI VRH SLO Women 10127239328 1991 6:39.42 (4) 4:58.35 (3) 9:20.08 (4) 3:04.15 (4) 24:02.00 +5:43.83
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U19 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 4 JERKIČ Miha KK ČRN TRN SLO Men U2 10084691387 2005 4:17.40 (1) 3:18.86 (1) 6:26.05 (3) 1:59.90 (1) 16:02.21
2nd 6 BABAČIČ Maj CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO Men U2 10091212518 2006 4:26.33 (2) 3:31.47 (3) 6:04.73 (1) 2:05.58 (2) 16:08.11 +0:05.90
3rd 8 POLOVŠAK Jan BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM SLO Men U2 10091268694 2005 4:31.97 (3) 3:29.22 (2) 6:10.78 (2) 2:07.55 (3) 16:19.52 +0:17.31
4th 46 ZUPAN Tilen KD ZVERINICE SLO Men U2 10116752113 2005 5:07.91 (5) 3:53.50 (4) 7:07.20 (5) 2:17.73 (4) 18:26.34 +2:24.13
5th 14 OBLAK Maks ŠD SUPERSNURF SLO Men U2 10129551362 2006 5:20.31 (6) 4:01.67 (5) 7:05.86 (4) 2:24.17 (5) 18:52.01 +2:49.80
6th 29 ŠUŠTAR Nik GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men U2 10119017465 2006 7:03.20 (8) 4:22.10 (6) 8:49.63 (6) 2:31.20 (6) 22:46.13 +6:43.92

69 HATHAZI Arthur BIKEPOINT RACING ROU Men U2 10107158813 2006 DNF
74 ROTOVNIK Tine KK RAVNE SLO Men U2 10131355562 2005 6:38.92 (7) DNF
60 VAJNHANDL Urban DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO Men U2 10129957348 2006 5:05.68 (4) DNF

Master 1 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 18 WOLF Boštjan SLO Men El 10003369823 1987 4:22.37 (1) 3:25.98 (1) 6:12.37 (2) 2:03.37 (1) 16:04.09
2nd 53 HUBER Tino TEAM DORRONG AUT Men El 10078200774 1988 4:45.03 (3) 3:41.77 (3) 6:46.70 (3) 2:11.28 (2) 17:24.78 +1:20.69
3rd 52 POTOČIN Mitja KD HRASTNIK SLO Men El 10093549107 1987 4:49.50 (4) 3:42.76 (4) 6:50.26 (4) 2:17.23 (3) 17:39.75 +1:35.66
4th 42 SPRUK Miha CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO Men El 10017572946 1984 5:14.85 (9) 3:49.88 (6) 6:58.35 (5) 2:19.36 (4) 18:22.44 +2:18.35
5th 51 MESEC Rožle GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men El 10012491156 1987 4:52.74 (5) 3:57.44 (8) 7:12.50 (8) 2:21.97 (8) 18:24.65 +2:20.56
6th 57 APREUTESEI Daniel RADLAGER MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN AUT Men El 10035130855 1981 5:03.70 (7) 3:57.40 (7) 7:02.18 (6) 2:26.55 (10) 18:29.83 +2:25.74
7th 49 ZALOŽNIK Dragomir GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men El 10113316895 1984 5:01.17 (6) 3:48.91 (5) 7:27.78 (9) 2:19.67 (5) 18:37.53 +2:33.44
8th 47 ROT Patrik PEDAL RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10077937662 1987 5:11.07 (8) 3:58.13 (9) 7:12.12 (7) 2:20.38 (6) 18:41.70 +2:37.61
9th 64 MEIER Benjamin DO-BIKER BRUCK / BODENHAFTUNG AUT Men El 10006435528 1987 5:18.73 (11) 4:11.53 (11) 7:31.45 (11) 2:23.95 (9) 19:25.66 +3:21.57
10th 71 SKOK Goran KK ZAGORSKA DOLINA SLO Men El 10105613580 1984 5:17.58 (10) 4:12.10 (12) 7:59.80 (13) 2:33.28 (12) 20:02.76 +3:58.67
11th 48 ČERNILOGAR Nejc MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO Men El 10005389746 1988 6:21.55 (13) 4:03.22 (10) 7:29.98 (10) 2:20.40 (7) 20:15.15 +4:11.06
12th 70 GRUBER Markus MUDDYTEAMBIKERS AUT Men El 10073469602 1984 5:22.82 (12) 4:26.69 (14) 7:56.33 (12) 2:33.10 (11) 20:18.94 +4:14.85
13th 72 SIMIČ Slađan KK RAVNE SLO Men El 10128707260 1988 6:42.25 (15) 4:20.72 (13) 10:39.72 (14) 2:38.93 (13) 24:21.62 +8:17.53

73 LIVIU MIHAI Olar ROU Men El 10006523131 1982 6:28.98 (14) DNF
27 VARNERIN Stefano A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST ITA Men El 10031191847 1988 4:32.35 (2) 3:31.95 (2) 6:12.07 (1) DNF

Master 2 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 81 ŠTRANCAR Primož ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM SLO Men El 10004206548 1972 4:46.35 (1) 3:36.70 (1) 6:50.93 (3) 2:11.85 (1) 17:25.83
2nd 89 ZISKÓ Balázs FRO RACING HUN Men El 10078835621 1978 4:53.95 (2) 3:47.87 (3) 6:50.70 (2) 2:15.18 (2) 17:47.70 +0:21.87
3rd 88 ZMRZLJAK Sebastjan MTB TRBOVLJE SLO Men El 10004339722 1977 4:56.52 (3) 3:43.95 (2) 6:50.64 (1) 2:18.37 (3) 17:49.48 +0:23.65
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Master 2 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
4th 84 TAUCER David A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST ITA Men El 10028497469 1973 5:18.15 (6) 3:56.52 (4) 7:09.70 (5) 2:21.10 (4) 18:45.47 +1:19.64
5th 82 PESKAR Luka KD RAM SLO Men El 10128014924 1977 5:11.59 (5) 4:02.82 (5) 7:08.73 (4) 2:25.89 (6) 18:49.03 +1:23.20
6th 87 PELCAR Aleš DRUŠTVO ČRNUČE TRAILS SLO Men El 10017634378 1972 5:00.25 (4) 4:04.35 (6) 7:46.09 (6) 2:21.66 (5) 19:12.35 +1:46.52
7th 86 BRODNIK Aleš MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO Men El 10106666537 1978 5:18.27 (7) 4:09.23 (7) 7:58.49 (8) 2:27.45 (7) 19:53.44 +2:27.61
8th 85 MUNIH Marko PEDAL RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10138315819 1976 6:12.50 (8) 4:31.34 (8) 7:57.83 (7) 2:35.04 (8) 21:16.71 +3:50.88

Master 3 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 93 BRUS Martin KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10017638725 1962 5:23.18 (1) 4:05.18 (1) 7:54.42 (1) 2:29.36 (1) 19:52.14
2nd 92 NEGOVETTI Stefano A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST SLO Men El 10060147761 1966 5:33.57 (2) 4:21.45 (2) 8:15.91 (2) 2:41.21 (2) 20:52.14 +1:00.00
3rd 91 RADULOVIĆ Darko ŠD SUPERSNURF SLO Men El 10130207730 1967 7:22.45 (3) 5:48.26 (3) 12:08.72 (3) 3:06.32 (3) 28:25.75 +8:33.61

Amaterji  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 54 OBLAK Jernej GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men El 10142995461 1989 4:32.65 (1) 3:39.20 (1) 6:37.36 (1) 2:14.35 (3) 17:03.56
2nd 43 POLOVŠAK Blaž BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM SLO Men U2 10091269203 2004 4:41.85 (3) 3:39.72 (2) 6:59.75 (2) 2:16.03 (4) 17:37.35 +0:33.79
3rd 12 ŠIKMAN Nejc ŠD GRABIT SLO Men El 10115149387 1993 4:41.72 (2) 3:43.30 (3) 7:01.83 (5) 2:10.76 (1) 17:37.61 +0:34.05
4th 11 ŠEMROV Žiga ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL SLO Men El 10128856501 1994 4:58.04 (4) 3:45.25 (4) 7:01.56 (4) 2:13.81 (2) 17:58.66 +0:55.10
5th 28 ČUK Blaž MBK ČRNI VRH SLO Men El 10127233971 1991 5:08.46 (5) 3:55.55 (5) 7:00.45 (3) 2:17.22 (5) 18:21.68 +1:18.12
6th 68 MUHA Nejc KK POSTOJNA SLO Men El 10142492879 2001 5:14.18 (6) 4:02.75 (7) 7:22.95 (6) 2:28.97 (9) 19:08.85 +2:05.29
7th 61 STRAŠEK Blaž ŠPORTNO DRUšTVO BATT SLO Men El 10140248644 1997 5:31.60 (11) 3:59.78 (6) 7:25.46 (7) 2:23.88 (7) 19:20.72 +2:17.16
8th 77 LEMETTINEN Jori RC ARBÖ ASKÖ VILLACH FIN Men El 10142833692 1990 5:21.83 (8) 4:12.19 (9) 7:45.97 (9) 2:32.38 (10) 19:52.37 +2:48.81
9th 66 ŠTUHEC Vid ŠD GRABIT SLO Men El 10140613103 1994 5:24.25 (9) 4:19.83 (11) 7:47.38 (10) 2:26.56 (8) 19:58.02 +2:54.46
10th 45 MOČILNIK Jaka BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM SLO Men El 10017629732 1997 6:02.68 (12) 4:11.82 (8) 7:33.29 (8) 2:22.33 (6) 20:10.12 +3:06.56
11th 75 MALUS Domen MTB LISCA SLO Men El 10054828121 1991 5:26.81 (10) 4:15.75 (10) 7:55.13 (11) 2:35.95 (11) 20:13.64 +3:10.08

58 MELIHEN Dean PEDAL RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10138316324 1992 5:20.38 (7) 4:20.02 (12) DNF
63 RADULOVIĆ Filip CRO Men El 10141000901 1990 6:25.03 (13) DNF

U13 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos Time Behind
1st 218 PALČIČ Gal RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 10128320775 2012 2:10.65 (1) 2:53.06 (2) 5:03.71
2nd 220 STRES Tjaž KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10106674722 2012 2:18.30 (3) 2:50.47 (1) 5:08.77 +0:05.06
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U13 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos Time Behind
3rd 213 KOVAČ Rene KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10112090049 2012 2:16.54 (2) 2:55.84 (4) 5:12.38 +0:08.67
4th 215 NOVAK Gal RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 10128858824 2012 2:20.35 (4) 2:56.57 (5) 5:16.92 +0:13.21
5th 209 BIZJAK Tai KK RAVNE SLO 10137660663 2011 2:25.32 (5) 2:54.85 (3) 5:20.17 +0:16.46
6th 217 VUJASIN Jaka RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 10126919632 2012 2:32.93 (6) 3:02.25 (6) 5:35.18 +0:31.47
7th 214 JUSTIN Erazem KK ČRN TRN SLO 10129187513 2011 2:45.13 (7) 3:15.30 (9) 6:00.43 +0:56.72
8th 216 TURK Matija RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 10129542470 2011 2:56.97 (8) 3:05.90 (7) 6:02.87 +0:59.16
9th 219 VUKOJEVIĆ Nikolaj GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10128609553 2011 3:06.52 (9) 3:11.38 (8) 6:17.90 +1:14.19
10th 211 CURK Aleks KK ČRN TRN SLO 10130056570 2012 3:11.17 (10) 3:23.70 (10) 6:34.87 +1:31.16
11th 203 GLEŠČIČ Rok KK RAVNE SLO 999999999 001 2011 3:59.58 (13) 3:47.76 (11) 7:47.34 +2:43.63
12th 210 SEMENIČ Vili KK ČRN TRN SLO 10130056974 2013 3:58.75 (12) 4:03.63 (13) 8:02.38 +2:58.67
13th 205 SUŠA Tian KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10112088130 2012 4:14.20 (14) 3:51.20 (12) 8:05.40 +3:01.69

208 POŽARŠEK Tian GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10143370024 2011 3:25.97 (11) DNF

U13 W  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos Time Behind
1st 201 PODVORNIK Eva DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO 10130760024 2011 4:30.13 (1) 4:03.63 (1) 8:33.76

U15 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 146 PRAČEK Jakob KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10091311942 2010 4:45.43 (1) 3:42.98 (1) 2:19.06 (5) 10:47.47
2nd 148 PROSEN Aljaž KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10091313356 2009 4:50.55 (2) 3:47.10 (2) 2:16.80 (3) 10:54.45 +0:06.98
3rd 147 MUNIH Žiga PEDAL RACING TEAM SLO 10128809011 2010 4:56.05 (3) 3:53.95 (4) 2:13.00 (2) 11:03.00 +0:15.53
4th 154 KUNAVER SMOLKOVIČ Svit MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO 10140513675 2009 5:16.57 (5) 3:48.95 (3) 2:11.03 (1) 11:16.55 +0:29.08
5th 158 NOSAN Gabriel CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 10138322283 2009 5:14.56 (4) 3:54.18 (5) 2:17.96 (4) 11:26.70 +0:39.23
6th 162 ŽUPANEC Patrik GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10140138409 2009 5:18.26 (6) 4:02.27 (7) 2:27.22 (9) 11:47.75 +1:00.28
7th 150 ANTLER Jurij KK ČRN TRN SLO 10062189007 2009 5:24.97 (7) 4:02.10 (6) 2:29.23 (11) 11:56.30 +1:08.83
8th 153 NOVAK Gaber RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 10127283683 2010 5:35.45 (8) 4:05.60 (8) 2:27.15 (8) 12:08.20 +1:20.73
9th 155 ŠAV Aljaž CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 10091479670 2009 5:44.83 (9) 4:16.17 (11) 2:25.05 (7) 12:26.05 +1:38.58
10th 174 BIZJAN Ažbe GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10140143560 2010 5:47.40 (10) 4:17.35 (13) 2:28.08 (10) 12:32.83 +1:45.36
11th 160 ZORC Jakob ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL SLO 10140076670 2009 6:14.93 (14) 4:05.83 (9) 2:22.68 (6) 12:43.44 +1:55.97
12th 165 PRISTOVNIK Jakob KK RAVNE SLO 10141090928 2010 6:01.21 (12) 4:11.90 (10) 2:34.48 (14) 12:47.59 +2:00.12
13th 152 MATIJEVEC JERMAN Kostja GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10128464558 2010 5:54.93 (11) 4:21.78 (14) 2:38.10 (16) 12:54.81 +2:07.34
14th 164 ENCI Maj MTB TRBOVLJE SLO 10142492576 2010 6:11.78 (13) 4:16.48 (12) 2:32.46 (13) 13:00.72 +2:13.25
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U15 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
15th 159 ŠOLAJA Luka MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO 10116903370 2009 6:20.21 (15) 4:23.40 (15) 2:30.44 (12) 13:14.05 +2:26.58
16th 179 JANEŽIČ Naj RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 10127654812 2009 6:23.53 (16) 4:43.68 (19) 2:44.85 (19) 13:52.06 +3:04.59
17th 156 KRAŠOVIC Gal GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10131157926 2010 6:35.17 (17) 4:37.45 (17) 3:04.93 (26) 14:17.55 +3:30.08
18th 168 BARADEL Alessandro U.C. CAPRIVESI ITA 10092583450 2009 6:54.00 (19) 4:41.08 (18) 2:44.85 (19) 14:19.93 +3:32.46
19th 175 FRANK Tamás FRO RACING HUN 10142129535 2009 7:19.12 (22) 4:51.65 (21) 2:37.88 (15) 14:48.65 +4:01.18
20th 161 MIHELIČ Miha CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 10141095473 2009 7:25.64 (23) 4:55.13 (23) 2:39.89 (18) 15:00.66 +4:13.19
21st 169 PIŠOT Izak KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10125704910 2009 7:16.90 (21) 4:36.23 (16) 3:14.83 (27) 15:07.96 +4:20.49
22nd 177 PUŠNIK STARC Voranc ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL SLO 10139965627 2009 7:37.16 (24) 4:51.58 (20) 3:01.46 (23) 15:30.20 +4:42.73
23rd 166 ROZMAN Jakob MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO 10140513069 2010 7:41.10 (26) 5:02.48 (24) 2:49.77 (21) 15:33.35 +4:45.88
24th 173 ROJC Žan CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 10059916476 2009 7:53.65 (27) 5:03.61 (25) 2:39.36 (17) 15:36.62 +4:49.15
25th 157 LAZAR Vitan MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO 10130222379 2010 7:14.19 (20) 5:55.92 (28) 3:01.81 (24) 16:11.92 +5:24.45
26th 171 FOŠNARIČ Maks DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO 10141864100 2010 8:51.91 (29) 5:25.85 (26) 2:51.05 (22) 17:08.81 +6:21.34
27th 178 REBEK Rene KK ČRN TRN SLO 10137182333 2010 9:27.45 (30) 4:53.05 (22) 3:02.00 (25) 17:22.50 +6:35.03
28th 167 OSREDKAR Drejc GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10131685261 2009 8:21.25 (28) 5:40.08 (27) 3:26.78 (29) 17:28.11 +6:40.64
29th 170 MAVEC Urh MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO 10140514483 2010 10:21.85 (32) 6:05.33 (29) 3:17.90 (28) 19:45.08 +8:57.61
30th 182 TITOVŠEK Max KK RAVNE SLO 10137660865 2010 14:07.80 (33) 6:12.17 (30) 3:27.95 (30) 23:47.92 +13:00.45
31st 172 KOS Bine MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO 10140513574 2009 18:07.53 (34) 9:24.41 (31) 4:13.87 (31) 31:45.81 +20:58.34

180 MAKUC Bor PEDAL RACING TEAM SLO 10080439252 2009 7:38.05 (25) DNF
151 NAGODE Mark GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10130523382 2009 6:42.28 (18) DNF
163 ŽIVIC Jaka DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO 10130760327 2010 9:28.88 (31) DNF

U15 W  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 142 KREČIČ Zala KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10128988863 2010 9:24.70 (1) 6:29.86 (1) 3:54.53 (1) 19:49.09

143 MARIE Irina BIKEPOINT RAICING ROU 10142918467 2009 DNF

U17 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 106 KALINŠEK Ažbe WOLF RACING TEAM BY WHEELBASE SLO 10017595376 2008 4:14.46 (1) 3:23.65 (1) 2:00.63 (2) 9:38.74
2nd 100 KOFJAČ Anže KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 10130115578 2007 4:22.33 (3) 3:28.32 (2) 1:58.87 (1) 9:49.52 +0:10.78
3rd 104 STRUNA Maks KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 10116637026 2007 4:18.00 (2) 3:40.30 (15) 2:05.18 (5) 10:03.48 +0:24.74
4th 105 KOJZEK Lovro KK RAVNE SLO 10115579524 2007 4:28.15 (5) 3:35.17 (7) 2:04.60 (4) 10:07.92 +0:29.18
5th 111 BABÓ Áron FRO RACING HUN 10142129434 2007 4:31.30 (6) 3:30.08 (3) 2:07.46 (7) 10:08.84 +0:30.10
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SloEnduro Trbovlje - DP - UCI EDR Qualifier
junij 11, 2023
RESULTS

U17 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
6th 103 BERLOT Vid KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 10088905736 2007 4:26.75 (4) 3:35.35 (8) 2:07.11 (6) 10:09.21 +0:30.47
7th 112 ŠTRUBELJ Izak BIKEHANIC LUMAR SLO 10113214239 2008 4:31.58 (7) 3:32.27 (4) 2:08.23 (8) 10:12.08 +0:33.34
8th 108 AŽMAN Juš KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 10017652768 2007 4:39.50 (13) 3:33.32 (5) 2:03.75 (3) 10:16.57 +0:37.83
9th 114 PROSENIK Van GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10128463144 2007 4:32.13 (8) 3:37.52 (11) 2:09.29 (11) 10:18.94 +0:40.20
10th 117 HVALIČ Anej KK ČRN TRN SLO 10128395850 2007 4:38.90 (11) 3:35.70 (10) 2:08.91 (10) 10:23.51 +0:44.77
11th 101 LAHARNAR Ian KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10091312043 2008 4:37.37 (10) 3:37.70 (12) 2:09.77 (13) 10:24.84 +0:46.10
12th 113 LAČEN Matija KK ČRN TRN SLO 10128395547 2008 4:33.96 (9) 3:38.31 (14) 2:13.48 (16) 10:25.75 +0:47.01
13th 102 LORBER Jakob KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 10116638036 2007 4:39.48 (12) 3:38.00 (13) 2:08.88 (9) 10:26.36 +0:47.62
14th 128 LORENZI Leonardo U.C. CAPRIVESI SLO 10105855070 2007 4:49.38 (15) 3:33.55 (6) 2:12.72 (15) 10:35.65 +0:56.91
15th 115 STRUGA Bor GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10128464356 2008 4:49.77 (16) 3:44.32 (17) 2:09.30 (12) 10:43.39 +1:04.65
16th 109 TABAJ Loris KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10112089140 2008 4:44.90 (14) 3:35.58 (9) 2:26.22 (23) 10:46.70 +1:07.96
17th 110 GRAČNER Tine GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10128862561 2008 5:06.25 (21) 3:41.90 (16) 2:12.64 (14) 11:00.79 +1:22.05
18th 126 TOMINŠEK Jaka CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 10017577390 2008 4:52.43 (17) 3:53.33 (18) 2:17.10 (18) 11:02.86 +1:24.12
19th 119 PREMRL Matic MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO 10140513170 2008 4:54.17 (18) 4:00.28 (21) 2:17.50 (19) 11:11.95 +1:33.21
20th 116 PREMRL Tevž MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO 10140521355 2007 5:07.50 (22) 3:56.97 (19) 2:19.50 (20) 11:23.97 +1:45.23
21st 118 HOČEVAR Maj KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 10128277026 2008 5:03.10 (20) 4:08.75 (25) 2:16.97 (17) 11:28.82 +1:50.08
22nd 136 KERŠMANC Domen KD RAM SLO 10143335870 2007 5:18.73 (24) 4:08.23 (24) 2:28.00 (25) 11:54.96 +2:16.22
23rd 120 DAGARIN Nejc MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO 10140513877 2007 5:31.70 (26) 4:02.48 (22) 2:22.97 (22) 11:57.15 +2:18.41
24th 121 KNAFELJ Aljaž KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 10088907150 2008 5:12.04 (23) 4:18.95 (27) 2:30.78 (27) 12:01.77 +2:23.03
25th 132 KOSTEN Ažbe MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO 10130223692 2008 5:02.88 (19) 4:28.23 (30) 2:34.23 (28) 12:05.34 +2:26.60
26th 124 LAPANJA Maks KK RAVNE SLO 10126896289 2008 5:47.90 (29) 4:00.18 (20) 2:19.54 (21) 12:07.62 +2:28.88
27th 127 PODVORNIK Sven DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO 10122058114 2008 5:27.49 (25) 4:17.52 (26) 2:29.45 (26) 12:14.46 +2:35.72
28th 135 JURIĆ Aljoša MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO 10130221975 2007 5:36.63 (27) 4:04.72 (23) 2:40.83 (30) 12:22.18 +2:43.44
29th 123 RUPNIK Ožbe MBK ČRNI VRH SLO 10050452512 2008 5:41.23 (28) 4:29.78 (31) 2:50.05 (31) 13:01.06 +3:22.32
30th 122 LAZAR Jaš MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO 10130222884 2008 6:12.90 (31) 4:24.00 (28) 2:26.40 (24) 13:03.30 +3:24.56
31st 130 PETRUŠIĆ Tristan CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 10141148522 2008 6:18.61 (33) 4:28.14 (29) 2:34.57 (29) 13:21.32 +3:42.58
32nd 134 CURK Gašper KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10112087625 2008 7:21.52 (34) 7:13.00 (33) 3:14.80 (32) 17:49.32 +8:10.58

133 ŽVEGLA Max BIKEHANIC LUMAR SLO 10108127601 2008 5:57.89 (30) DNF
125 KOS Nace MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO 10140513473 2007 6:14.05 (32) 4:44.48 (32) DNF
107 STRES Blaž KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 10091312952 2008 DNF

U17 W  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 141 LIBNIK Nežka BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM SLO 10127299043 2008 5:35.80 (1) 3:50.68 (1) 2:14.60 (1) 11:41.08
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SloEnduro Trbovlje - DP - UCI EDR Qualifier
junij 11, 2023
RESULTS

U17 W  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
2nd 140 INKRET Ana CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 10017576380 2008 6:01.97 (2) 4:46.90 (2) 2:31.88 (2) 13:20.75 +1:39.67
3rd 139 STERGAR Eva Zala DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO 10123520285 2008 6:57.34 (3) 4:53.53 (3) 3:16.71 (4) 15:07.58 +3:26.50
4th 138 ŠTERN Neža MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO 10140513372 2008 12:55.23 (4) 5:03.84 (4) 3:07.03 (3) 21:06.10 +9:25.02

4Fun - kratka proga  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos S2 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 76 KRIVIC Klemen SLO 999999999 006 1991 5:03.08 (1) 3:49.45 (1) 2:12.58 (2) 11:05.11
2nd 196 LIPOVŠEK Vid KOLESARSKI KLUB ZAGORSKA DOLINA SLO 999999999 010 2001 5:13.37 (3) 3:58.98 (3) 2:17.40 (3) 11:29.75 +0:24.64
3rd 197 PINTAR Mario MTB ŽELEZNIKI SLO 999999999 018 2005 5:03.55 (2) 3:57.99 (2) 2:32.36 (7) 11:33.90 +0:28.79
4th 194 RADMAN Nik SLO 999999999 002 1997 5:19.62 (4) 4:04.50 (5) 2:12.38 (1) 11:36.50 +0:31.39
5th 195 ŠONC Jaša KD BREZ ZAVOR SLO 999999999 008 1999 5:30.65 (5) 4:02.90 (4) 2:19.06 (4) 11:52.61 +0:47.50
6th 190 RESNIK Matic GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10140144368 1990 5:53.40 (6) 4:14.15 (7) 2:28.55 (5) 12:36.10 +1:30.99
7th 192 RAUTAR Luka SLO 999999999 004 1994 5:57.42 (7) 4:11.27 (6) 2:29.00 (6) 12:37.69 +1:32.58
8th 188 RESMAN Primož KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 999999999 019 1989 6:03.40 (8) 4:30.65 (8) 2:38.12 (8) 13:12.17 +2:07.06
9th 200 HORVÁTH Erik FRO RACING HUN 10141645444 2008 6:51.80 (9) 4:55.95 (9) 2:38.44 (9) 14:26.19 +3:21.08
10th 32 LEEB Lisa AUT 999999999 009 1992 7:20.58 (11) 5:12.38 (11) 2:53.22 (11) 15:26.18 +4:21.07
11th 191 URH Žiga SLO 999999999 017 1991 7:43.92 (14) 5:00.30 (10) 2:51.01 (10) 15:35.23 +4:30.12
12th 183 BRANCELJ Ana SLO 10142450039 1990 7:23.97 (12) 5:32.95 (14) 3:16.00 (13) 16:12.92 +5:07.81
13th 193 KOVAČ Gregor SLO 999999999 015 1995 7:42.37 (13) 5:24.98 (13) 3:14.65 (12) 16:22.00 +5:16.89
14th 184 ŠTERN Benjamin MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO 999999999 016 1979 9:48.30 (15) 5:19.17 (12) 3:40.88 (14) 18:48.35 +7:43.24

199 SOÓS-NÁNDOR Sebestyén FRO RACING HUN 10142004142 2007 DNF
198 ARH Matic SLO 999999999 007 2007 6:54.78 (10) DNF

E-bike moški  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB S1 Pos PWS Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 98 CIMPERMAN Jan MTB TRBOVLJE SLO 10008164956 1994 3:53.81 (1) 1:00.98 (1) 3:13.45 (1) 5:41.05 (1) 2:00.98 (1) 15:50.27
2nd 94 TANCIK Jaka ENERGIJATEAM.COM SLO 999999999 011 1982 4:44.57 (3) 1:21.54 (5) 3:47.32 (3) 6:45.73 (2) 2:19.02 (2) 18:58.18 +3:07.91
3rd 97 SLAPNIK Iztok GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10050540418 1981 4:42.00 (2) 1:14.84 (4) 3:39.70 (2) 7:24.60 (4) 2:19.91 (3) 19:21.05 +3:30.78
4th 96 OBOLNAR Anže GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10143369620 1992 5:19.35 (4) 1:04.02 (3) 3:54.38 (4) 7:12.49 (3) 2:32.30 (4) 20:02.54 +4:12.27

95 TEKAVČIČ Tadej GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 10017628116 1992 5:29.03 (5) 1:03.10 (2) 4:01.42 (5) 10:56.78 (5) DNF
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SloEnduro Trbovlje - DP - UCI EDR Qualifier
junij 11, 2023
RESULTS

Enduro Long M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB Class S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
1st 3 PERŠAK Vid ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM SLO Men El 10016163416 1996 Elite M 4:00.69 (1) 3:07.58 (1) 5:30.60 (1) 1:54.23 (1) 14:33.10
2nd 1 SMRDEL Miha MBK ČRNI VRH SLO Men U2 10017582747 2004 Elite M 4:14.12 (5) 3:12.42 (2) 5:41.02 (2) 1:55.82 (2) 15:03.38 +0:30.28
3rd 9 KRAŠOVEC Tim WOLF RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10093549006 2000 Elite M 4:04.72 (2) 3:18.55 (4) 5:52.93 (4) 1:58.85 (4) 15:15.05 +0:41.95
4th 17 JERŠIN Andraž MTB TRBOVLJE SLO Men El 10003791266 1986 Elite M 4:09.01 (3) 3:21.66 (6) 5:47.65 (3) 1:57.99 (3) 15:16.31 +0:43.21
5th 2 IVARTNIK David GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men El 10016125222 1999 Elite M 4:13.55 (4) 3:17.35 (3) 6:03.53 (8) 1:59.52 (6) 15:33.95 +1:00.85
6th 5 HUTH Nejc ENERGIJATEAM.COM SLO Men El 10012113159 1990 Elite M 4:14.70 (6) 3:21.73 (7) 6:01.12 (6) 1:58.90 (5) 15:36.45 +1:03.35
7th 16 JEŽ Tim KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10017639331 1996 Elite M 4:14.98 (7) 3:22.77 (8) 5:57.11 (5) 2:02.05 (8) 15:36.91 +1:03.81
8th 4 JERKIČ Miha KK ČRN TRN SLO Men U2 10084691387 2005 U19 M 4:17.40 (8) 3:18.86 (5) 6:26.05 (15) 1:59.90 (7) 16:02.21 +1:29.11
9th 7 KAVČIČ Jernej MBK ČRNI VRH SLO Men U2 10017613665 2004 Elite M 4:24.95 (11) 3:33.77 (15) 6:01.56 (7) 2:02.73 (9) 16:03.01 +1:29.91
10th 18 WOLF Boštjan SLO Men El 10003369823 1987 Master 1 M 4:22.37 (10) 3:25.98 (9) 6:12.37 (13) 2:03.37 (10) 16:04.09 +1:30.99
11th 6 BABAČIČ Maj CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO Men U2 10091212518 2006 U19 M 4:26.33 (12) 3:31.47 (12) 6:04.73 (9) 2:05.58 (13) 16:08.11 +1:35.01
12th 19 STONIG Matthias AUT Men El 10005392271 1989 Elite M 4:26.97 (13) 3:29.05 (10) 6:10.67 (10) 2:03.95 (11) 16:10.64 +1:37.54
13th 30 HOZJAN Oskar SLO Men El 10140829230 1997 Elite M 4:20.67 (9) 3:31.92 (13) 6:16.70 (14) 2:04.00 (12) 16:13.29 +1:40.19
14th 8 POLOVŠAK Jan BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM SLO Men U2 10091268694 2005 U19 M 4:31.97 (15) 3:29.22 (11) 6:10.78 (11) 2:07.55 (14) 16:19.52 +1:46.42
15th 54 OBLAK Jernej GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men El 10142995461 1989 Amaterji 4:32.65 (17) 3:39.20 (22) 6:37.36 (16) 2:14.35 (26) 17:03.56 +2:30.46
16th 56 VOVK Peter CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO Men El 10017572441 2002 Elite M 4:39.28 (18) 3:36.85 (19) 6:41.23 (21) 2:10.01 (15) 17:07.37 +2:34.27
17th 15 TRAFELLA Max DO-BIKER BRUCK AUT Men El 10035147730 1997 Elite M 4:43.12 (21) 3:35.82 (17) 6:40.25 (18) 2:11.71 (19) 17:10.90 +2:37.80
18th 10 TRATNIK BAJC Miha MBK ČRNI VRH SLO Men El 10010728281 1997 Elite M 4:44.30 (22) 3:39.69 (23) 6:44.28 (24) 2:10.12 (16) 17:18.39 +2:45.29
19th 80 VOVK Nace MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO Men El 10129194179 2002 Elite M 4:50.52 (29) 3:37.50 (20) 6:41.38 (22) 2:13.33 (23) 17:22.73 +2:49.63
20th 53 HUBER Tino TEAM DORRONG AUT Men El 10078200774 1988 Master 1 M 4:45.03 (23) 3:41.77 (25) 6:46.70 (25) 2:11.28 (18) 17:24.78 +2:51.68
21st 81 ŠTRANCAR Primož ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM SLO Men El 10004206548 1972 Master 2 M 4:46.35 (24) 3:36.70 (18) 6:50.93 (30) 2:11.85 (20) 17:25.83 +2:52.73
22nd 21 HAMER Ethan AUS Men El 10126179604 2000 Elite M 4:52.15 (30) 3:44.72 (30) 6:38.13 (17) 2:13.00 (21) 17:28.00 +2:54.90
23rd 22 HOJ Rasmus TRAILSURFERS DNK Men El 10051224266 2001 Elite M 4:47.22 (26) 3:37.68 (21) 6:52.83 (31) 2:13.15 (22) 17:30.88 +2:57.78
24th 25 PODLIPNIK Enej BIKEHANIC LUMAR SLO Men U2 10062047547 2003 Elite M 4:53.40 (34) 3:46.50 (33) 6:40.85 (20) 2:13.75 (24) 17:34.50 +3:01.40
25th 43 POLOVŠAK Blaž BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM SLO Men U2 10091269203 2004 Amaterji 4:41.85 (20) 3:39.72 (24) 6:59.75 (36) 2:16.03 (32) 17:37.35 +3:04.25
26th 12 ŠIKMAN Nejc ŠD GRABIT SLO Men El 10115149387 1993 Amaterji 4:41.72 (19) 3:43.30 (27) 7:01.83 (39) 2:10.76 (17) 17:37.61 +3:04.51
27th 13 SVETE Rok GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men U2 10058704582 2004 Elite M 4:59.25 (39) 3:43.73 (28) 6:40.45 (19) 2:14.48 (27) 17:37.91 +3:04.81
28th 52 POTOČIN Mitja KD HRASTNIK SLO Men El 10093549107 1987 Master 1 M 4:49.50 (28) 3:42.76 (26) 6:50.26 (26) 2:17.23 (34) 17:39.75 +3:06.65
29th 59 PIRNOVAR Jan MTB TRBOVLJE SLO Men El 10012114169 1990 Elite M 4:53.80 (35) 3:52.80 (37) 6:41.70 (23) 2:15.67 (31) 17:43.97 +3:10.87
30th 41 BAVDAŽ Rok KK ČRN TRN SLO Men El 10084690579 2001 Elite M 4:47.29 (27) 3:45.50 (32) 6:59.45 (35) 2:14.60 (28) 17:46.84 +3:13.74
31st 89 ZISKÓ Balázs FRO RACING HUN Men El 10078835621 1978 Master 2 M 4:53.95 (36) 3:47.87 (34) 6:50.70 (29) 2:15.18 (30) 17:47.70 +3:14.60
32nd 88 ZMRZLJAK Sebastjan MTB TRBOVLJE SLO Men El 10004339722 1977 Master 2 M 4:56.52 (37) 3:43.95 (29) 6:50.64 (28) 2:18.37 (36) 17:49.48 +3:16.38
33rd 11 ŠEMROV Žiga ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL SLO Men El 10128856501 1994 Amaterji 4:58.04 (38) 3:45.25 (31) 7:01.56 (38) 2:13.81 (25) 17:58.66 +3:25.56
34th 78 KASTELIC Aljaž MTB TRBOVLJE SLO Men El 10055965748 2000 Elite M 4:52.58 (32) 3:54.23 (40) 6:57.48 (33) 2:19.58 (39) 18:03.87 +3:30.77
35th 50 BREGAR Rok MTB TRBOVLJE SLO Men El 10017596689 1990 Elite M 5:08.65 (46) 3:57.90 (45) 6:50.38 (27) 2:14.90 (29) 18:11.83 +3:38.73
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SloEnduro Trbovlje - DP - UCI EDR Qualifier
junij 11, 2023
RESULTS

Enduro Long M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB Class S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind
36th 62 NEGOVETTI Francesco A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST ITA Men El 10128252269 2001 Elite M 4:52.46 (31) 3:53.00 (38) 6:56.77 (32) 2:36.60 (64) 18:18.83 +3:45.73
37th 28 ČUK Blaž MBK ČRNI VRH SLO Men El 10127233971 1991 Amaterji 5:08.46 (45) 3:55.55 (41) 7:00.45 (37) 2:17.22 (33) 18:21.68 +3:48.58
38th 42 SPRUK Miha CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO Men El 10017572946 1984 Master 1 M 5:14.85 (51) 3:49.88 (36) 6:58.35 (34) 2:19.36 (38) 18:22.44 +3:49.34
39th 51 MESEC Rožle GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men El 10012491156 1987 Master 1 M 4:52.74 (33) 3:57.44 (44) 7:12.50 (47) 2:21.97 (45) 18:24.65 +3:51.55
40th 46 ZUPAN Tilen KD ZVERINICE SLO Men U2 10116752113 2005 U19 M 5:07.91 (44) 3:53.50 (39) 7:07.20 (42) 2:17.73 (35) 18:26.34 +3:53.24
41st 57 APREUTESEI Daniel RADLAGER MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN AUT Men El 10035130855 1981 Master 1 M 5:03.70 (42) 3:57.40 (43) 7:02.18 (40) 2:26.55 (51) 18:29.83 +3:56.73
42nd 49 ZALOŽNIK Dragomir GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men El 10113316895 1984 Master 1 M 5:01.17 (41) 3:48.91 (35) 7:27.78 (50) 2:19.67 (40) 18:37.53 +4:04.43
43rd 20 ALBRECHT Jasper AUS Men El 10015578887 1999 Elite M 5:11.13 (48) 4:00.82 (48) 7:09.84 (45) 2:19.00 (37) 18:40.79 +4:07.69
44th 47 ROT Patrik PEDAL RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10077937662 1987 Master 1 M 5:11.07 (47) 3:58.13 (46) 7:12.12 (46) 2:20.38 (41) 18:41.70 +4:08.60
45th 84 TAUCER David A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST ITA Men El 10028497469 1973 Master 2 M 5:18.15 (53) 3:56.52 (42) 7:09.70 (44) 2:21.10 (43) 18:45.47 +4:12.37
46th 82 PESKAR Luka KD RAM SLO Men El 10128014924 1977 Master 2 M 5:11.59 (49) 4:02.82 (51) 7:08.73 (43) 2:25.89 (50) 18:49.03 +4:15.93
47th 14 OBLAK Maks ŠD SUPERSNURF SLO Men U2 10129551362 2006 U19 M 5:20.31 (56) 4:01.67 (49) 7:05.86 (41) 2:24.17 (49) 18:52.01 +4:18.91
48th 68 MUHA Nejc KK POSTOJNA SLO Men El 10142492879 2001 Amaterji 5:14.18 (50) 4:02.75 (50) 7:22.95 (48) 2:28.97 (55) 19:08.85 +4:35.75
49th 87 PELCAR Aleš DRUŠTVO ČRNUČE TRAILS SLO Men El 10017634378 1972 Master 2 M 5:00.25 (40) 4:04.35 (53) 7:46.09 (56) 2:21.66 (44) 19:12.35 +4:39.25
50th 55 ŽNIDAR Andraž KK ZAGORSKA DOLINA SLO Men U2 10114206164 2003 Elite M 4:46.83 (25) 4:26.10 (67) 7:29.39 (51) 2:30.26 (57) 19:12.58 +4:39.48
51st 61 STRAŠEK Blaž ŠPORTNO DRUšTVO BATT SLO Men El 10140248644 1997 Amaterji 5:31.60 (63) 3:59.78 (47) 7:25.46 (49) 2:23.88 (47) 19:20.72 +4:47.62
52nd 64 MEIER Benjamin DO-BIKER BRUCK / BODENHAFTUNG AUT Men El 10006435528 1987 Master 1 M 5:18.73 (55) 4:11.53 (56) 7:31.45 (53) 2:23.95 (48) 19:25.66 +4:52.56
53rd 93 BRUS Martin KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10017638725 1962 Master 3 M 5:23.18 (60) 4:05.18 (54) 7:54.42 (58) 2:29.36 (56) 19:52.14 +5:19.04
54th 77 LEMETTINEN Jori RC ARBÖ ASKÖ VILLACH FIN Men El 10142833692 1990 Amaterji 5:21.83 (58) 4:12.19 (59) 7:45.97 (55) 2:32.38 (59) 19:52.37 +5:19.27
55th 86 BRODNIK Aleš MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO Men El 10106666537 1978 Master 2 M 5:18.27 (54) 4:09.23 (55) 7:58.49 (62) 2:27.45 (53) 19:53.44 +5:20.34
56th 66 ŠTUHEC Vid ŠD GRABIT SLO Men El 10140613103 1994 Amaterji 5:24.25 (61) 4:19.83 (61) 7:47.38 (57) 2:26.56 (52) 19:58.02 +5:24.92
57th 71 SKOK Goran KK ZAGORSKA DOLINA SLO Men El 10105613580 1984 Master 1 M 5:17.58 (52) 4:12.10 (58) 7:59.80 (63) 2:33.28 (61) 20:02.76 +5:29.66
58th 45 MOČILNIK Jaka BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM SLO Men El 10017629732 1997 Amaterji 6:02.68 (65) 4:11.82 (57) 7:33.29 (54) 2:22.33 (46) 20:10.12 +5:37.02
59th 75 MALUS Domen MTB LISCA SLO Men El 10054828121 1991 Amaterji 5:26.81 (62) 4:15.75 (60) 7:55.13 (59) 2:35.95 (63) 20:13.64 +5:40.54
60th 48 ČERNILOGAR Nejc MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM SLO Men El 10005389746 1988 Master 1 M 6:21.55 (67) 4:03.22 (52) 7:29.98 (52) 2:20.40 (42) 20:15.15 +5:42.05
61st 70 GRUBER Markus MUDDYTEAMBIKERS AUT Men El 10073469602 1984 Master 1 M 5:22.82 (59) 4:26.69 (68) 7:56.33 (60) 2:33.10 (60) 20:18.94 +5:45.84
62nd 92 NEGOVETTI Stefano A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST SLO Men El 10060147761 1966 Master 3 M 5:33.57 (64) 4:21.45 (64) 8:15.91 (64) 2:41.21 (66) 20:52.14 +6:19.04
63rd 85 MUNIH Marko PEDAL RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10138315819 1976 Master 2 M 6:12.50 (66) 4:31.34 (69) 7:57.83 (61) 2:35.04 (62) 21:16.71 +6:43.61
64th 23 HUNSKJ?R Simon DNK Men El 10132772267 1999 Elite M 6:56.91 (72) 4:22.50 (66) 8:30.62 (65) 2:28.10 (54) 22:18.13 +7:45.03
65th 29 ŠUŠTAR Nik GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO Men U2 10119017465 2006 U19 M 7:03.20 (73) 4:22.10 (65) 8:49.63 (66) 2:31.20 (58) 22:46.13 +8:13.03
66th 72 SIMIČ Slađan KK RAVNE SLO Men El 10128707260 1988 Master 1 M 6:42.25 (71) 4:20.72 (63) 10:39.72 (67) 2:38.93 (65) 24:21.62 +9:48.52
67th 91 RADULOVIĆ Darko ŠD SUPERSNURF SLO Men El 10130207730 1967 Master 3 M 7:22.45 (74) 5:48.26 (70) 12:08.72 (68) 3:06.32 (67) 28:25.75 +13:52.65

74 ROTOVNIK Tine KK RAVNE SLO Men U2 10131355562 2005 U19 M 6:38.92 (70) DNF
69 HATHAZI Arthur BIKEPOINT RACING ROU Men U2 10107158813 2006 U19 M DNF
60 VAJNHANDL Urban DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO Men U2 10129957348 2006 U19 M 5:05.68 (43) DNF
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SloEnduro Trbovlje - DP - UCI EDR Qualifier
junij 11, 2023
RESULTS

Enduro Long M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat UCI ID YOB Class S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind

79 KVAS Matic DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO Men El 10015098032 1998 Elite M 4:30.90 (14) 3:35.37 (16) DNF
63 RADULOVIĆ Filip CRO Men El 10141000901 1990 Amaterji 6:25.03 (68) DNF
73 LIVIU MIHAI Olar ROU Men El 10006523131 1982 Master 1 M 6:28.98 (69) DNF
58 MELIHEN Dean PEDAL RACING TEAM SLO Men El 10138316324 1992 Amaterji 5:20.38 (57) 4:20.02 (62) DNF
27 VARNERIN Stefano A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST ITA Men El 10031191847 1988 Master 1 M 4:32.35 (16) 3:31.95 (14) 6:12.07 (12) DNF
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SloEnduro Trbovlje - DP - UCI EDR Qualifier
junij 11, 2023
ENTRIES

No. Name Country Cat SI-Card UCI ID YOB Class Course
Team

1 SMRDEL Miha SLO Men U2 8629669 10017582747 2004 Elite M Enduro Long M
MBK ČRNI VRH

2 IVARTNIK David SLO Men El 8112674 10016125222 1999 Elite M Enduro Long M
GOLOVEC TRAILS

3 PERŠAK Vid SLO Men El 8112657 10016163416 1996 Elite M Enduro Long M
ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM

4 JERKIČ Miha SLO Men U2 8112669 10084691387 2005 U19 M Enduro Long M
KK ČRN TRN

5 HUTH Nejc SLO Men El 8643354 10012113159 1990 Elite M Enduro Long M
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

6 BABAČIČ Maj SLO Men U2 8629654 10091212518 2006 U19 M Enduro Long M
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

7 KAVČIČ Jernej SLO Men U2 8629716 10017613665 2004 Elite M Enduro Long M
MBK ČRNI VRH

8 POLOVŠAK Jan SLO Men U2 8211998 10091268694 2005 U19 M Enduro Long M
BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM

9 KRAŠOVEC Tim SLO Men El 8629726 10093549006 2000 Elite M Enduro Long M
WOLF RACING TEAM

10 TRATNIK BAJC Miha SLO Men El 8112656 10010728281 1997 Elite M Enduro Long M
MBK ČRNI VRH

11 ŠEMROV Žiga SLO Men El 8629709 10128856501 1994 Amaterji Enduro Long M
ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL

12 ŠIKMAN Nejc SLO Men El 8629624 10115149387 1993 Amaterji Enduro Long M
ŠD GRABIT

13 SVETE Rok SLO Men U2 8643361 10058704582 2004 Elite M Enduro Long M
GOLOVEC TRAILS

14 OBLAK Maks SLO Men U2 8112655 10129551362 2006 U19 M Enduro Long M
ŠD SUPERSNURF

15 TRAFELLA Max AUT Men El 8629687 10035147730 1997 Elite M Enduro Long M
DO-BIKER BRUCK

16 JEŽ Tim SLO Men El 8629647 10017639331 1996 Elite M Enduro Long M
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

17 JERŠIN Andraž SLO Men El 8112687 10003791266 1986 Elite M Enduro Long M
MTB TRBOVLJE

18 WOLF Boštjan SLO Men El 8211972 10003369823 1987 Master 1 M Enduro Long M

19 STONIG Matthias AUT Men El 8636099 10005392271 1989 Elite M Enduro Long M

20 ALBRECHT Jasper AUS Men El 8665355 10015578887 1999 Elite M Enduro Long M

21 HAMER Ethan AUS Men El 8629661 10126179604 2000 Elite M Enduro Long M

22 HOJ Rasmus DNK Men El 8212000 10051224266 2001 Elite M Enduro Long M
TRAILSURFERS

23 HUNSKJ?R Simon DNK Men El 8112664 10132772267 1999 Elite M Enduro Long M

25 PODLIPNIK Enej SLO Men U2 8112668 10062047547 2003 Elite M Enduro Long M
BIKEHANIC LUMAR

27 VARNERIN Stefano ITA Men El 8112652 10031191847 1988 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST

28 ČUK Blaž SLO Men El 8112696 10127233971 1991 Amaterji Enduro Long M
MBK ČRNI VRH

29 ŠUŠTAR Nik SLO Men U2 8629656 10119017465 2006 U19 M Enduro Long M
GOLOVEC TRAILS

30 HOZJAN Oskar SLO Men El 8211992 10140829230 1997 Elite M Enduro Long M
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SloEnduro Trbovlje - DP - UCI EDR Qualifier
junij 11, 2023
ENTRIES

No. Name Country Cat SI-Card UCI ID YOB Class Course
Team

32 LEEB Lisa AUT 8112700 999999999 009 1992 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun

37 KOMEL Maša SLO Women 8629727 10138031485 2006 Ženske (absolutno) Enduro Long W
KK ČRN TRN

38 VOJSKA Maja SLO Women 8112677 10127239328 1991 Ženske (absolutno) Enduro Long W
MBK ČRNI VRH

39 HOMAR Tamara SLO Women 8112683 10017643169 2002 Ženske (absolutno) Enduro Long W
ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL

40 SMRDEL Tina SLO Women 8629691 10017582646 2005 Ženske (absolutno) Enduro Long W
MBK ČRNI VRH

41 BAVDAŽ Rok SLO Men El 8112697 10084690579 2001 Elite M Enduro Long M
KK ČRN TRN

42 SPRUK Miha SLO Men El 8112684 10017572946 1984 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

43 POLOVŠAK Blaž SLO Men U2 8629677 10091269203 2004 Amaterji Enduro Long M
BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM

45 MOČILNIK Jaka SLO Men El 8112658 10017629732 1997 Amaterji Enduro Long M
BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM

46 ZUPAN Tilen SLO Men U2 8643364 10116752113 2005 U19 M Enduro Long M
KD ZVERINICE

47 ROT Patrik SLO Men El 8629705 10077937662 1987 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
PEDAL RACING TEAM

48 ČERNILOGAR Nejc SLO Men El 8211977 10005389746 1988 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

49 ZALOŽNIK Dragomir SLO Men El 8211993 10113316895 1984 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
GOLOVEC TRAILS

50 BREGAR Rok SLO Men El 8112678 10017596689 1990 Elite M Enduro Long M
MTB TRBOVLJE

51 MESEC Rožle SLO Men El 8211973 10012491156 1987 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
GOLOVEC TRAILS

52 POTOČIN Mitja SLO Men El 8629685 10093549107 1987 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
KD HRASTNIK

53 HUBER Tino AUT Men El 8636100 10078200774 1988 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
TEAM DORRONG

54 OBLAK Jernej SLO Men El 8112662 10142995461 1989 Amaterji Enduro Long M
GOLOVEC TRAILS

55 ŽNIDAR Andraž SLO Men U2 8629683 10114206164 2003 Elite M Enduro Long M
KK ZAGORSKA DOLINA

56 VOVK Peter SLO Men El 8211979 10017572441 2002 Elite M Enduro Long M
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

57 APREUTESEI Daniel AUT Men El 8112703 10035130855 1981 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
RADLAGER MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN

58 MELIHEN Dean SLO Men El 8629630 10138316324 1992 Amaterji Enduro Long M
PEDAL RACING TEAM

59 PIRNOVAR Jan SLO Men El 8629672 10012114169 1990 Elite M Enduro Long M
MTB TRBOVLJE

60 VAJNHANDL Urban SLO Men U2 8211997 10129957348 2006 U19 M Enduro Long M
DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM

61 STRAŠEK Blaž SLO Men El 8112636 10140248644 1997 Amaterji Enduro Long M
ŠPORTNO DRUšTVO BATT

62 NEGOVETTI Francesco ITA Men El 8636093 10128252269 2001 Elite M Enduro Long M
A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST

63 RADULOVIĆ Filip CRO Men El 8643363 10141000901 1990 Amaterji Enduro Long M

64 MEIER Benjamin AUT Men El 8112639 10006435528 1987 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
DO-BIKER BRUCK / BODENHAFTUNG

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: SloEnduro

Page 2/7



SloEnduro Trbovlje - DP - UCI EDR Qualifier
junij 11, 2023
ENTRIES

No. Name Country Cat SI-Card UCI ID YOB Class Course
Team

66 ŠTUHEC Vid SLO Men El 8112650 10140613103 1994 Amaterji Enduro Long M
ŠD GRABIT

68 MUHA Nejc SLO Men El 8656132 10142492879 2001 Amaterji Enduro Long M
KK POSTOJNA

69 HATHAZI Arthur ROU Men U2 8112651 10107158813 2006 U19 M Enduro Long M
BIKEPOINT RACING

70 GRUBER Markus AUT Men El 8112692 10073469602 1984 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
MUDDYTEAMBIKERS

71 SKOK Goran SLO Men El 8629692 10105613580 1984 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
KK ZAGORSKA DOLINA

72 SIMIČ Slađan SLO Men El 8629648 10128707260 1988 Master 1 M Enduro Long M
KK RAVNE

73 LIVIU MIHAI Olar ROU Men El 8629724 10006523131 1982 Master 1 M Enduro Long M

74 ROTOVNIK Tine SLO Men U2 8643356 10131355562 2005 U19 M Enduro Long M
KK RAVNE

75 MALUS Domen SLO Men El 8629686 10054828121 1991 Amaterji Enduro Long M
MTB LISCA

76 KRIVIC Klemen SLO 8112695 999999999 006 1991 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun

77 LEMETTINEN Jori FIN Men El 8112701 10142833692 1990 Amaterji Enduro Long M
RC ARBÖ ASKÖ VILLACH

78 KASTELIC Aljaž SLO Men El 8211980 10055965748 2000 Elite M Enduro Long M
MTB TRBOVLJE

79 KVAS Matic SLO Men El 8629715 10015098032 1998 Elite M Enduro Long M
DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM

80 VOVK Nace SLO Men El 8629714 10129194179 2002 Elite M Enduro Long M
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

81 ŠTRANCAR Primož SLO Men El 8629718 10004206548 1972 Master 2 M Enduro Long M
ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM

82 PESKAR Luka SLO Men El 8112694 10128014924 1977 Master 2 M Enduro Long M
KD RAM

84 TAUCER David ITA Men El 8112637 10028497469 1973 Master 2 M Enduro Long M
A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST

85 MUNIH Marko SLO Men El 8643357 10138315819 1976 Master 2 M Enduro Long M
PEDAL RACING TEAM

86 BRODNIK Aleš SLO Men El 8112635 10106666537 1978 Master 2 M Enduro Long M
MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE

87 PELCAR Aleš SLO Men El 8629730 10017634378 1972 Master 2 M Enduro Long M
DRUŠTVO ČRNUČE TRAILS

88 ZMRZLJAK Sebastjan SLO Men El 8112653 10004339722 1977 Master 2 M Enduro Long M
MTB TRBOVLJE

89 ZISKÓ Balázs HUN Men El 8629693 10078835621 1978 Master 2 M Enduro Long M
FRO RACING

91 RADULOVIĆ Darko SLO Men El 8211987 10130207730 1967 Master 3 M Enduro Long M
ŠD SUPERSNURF

92 NEGOVETTI Stefano SLO Men El 8629626 10060147761 1966 Master 3 M Enduro Long M
A.S.D. FEDERCLUB TRST

93 BRUS Martin SLO Men El 8211986 10017638725 1962 Master 3 M Enduro Long M
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

94 TANCIK Jaka SLO 8211991 999999999 011 1982 E-bike moški Enduro E-Bike
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

95 TEKAVČIČ Tadej SLO 8112702 10017628116 1992 E-bike moški Enduro E-Bike
GOLOVEC TRAILS

96 OBOLNAR Anže SLO 8112680 10143369620 1992 E-bike moški Enduro E-Bike
GOLOVEC TRAILS
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No. Name Country Cat SI-Card UCI ID YOB Class Course
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97 SLAPNIK Iztok SLO 8629650 10050540418 1981 E-bike moški Enduro E-Bike
GOLOVEC TRAILS

98 CIMPERMAN Jan SLO 8643353 10008164956 1994 E-bike moški Enduro E-Bike
MTB TRBOVLJE

100 KOFJAČ Anže SLO 8656128 10130115578 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ZAVRŠNICA

101 LAHARNAR Ian SLO 8112698 10091312043 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

102 LORBER Jakob SLO 8619466 10116638036 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ZAVRŠNICA

103 BERLOT Vid SLO 8629690 10088905736 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ZAVRŠNICA

104 STRUNA Maks SLO 8211994 10116637026 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ZAVRŠNICA

105 KOJZEK Lovro SLO 8112667 10115579524 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK RAVNE

106 KALINŠEK Ažbe SLO 8112679 10017595376 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
WOLF RACING TEAM BY WHEELBASE

107 STRES Blaž SLO 8629706 10091312952 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

108 AŽMAN Juš SLO 8656139 10017652768 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ZAVRŠNICA

109 TABAJ Loris SLO 8112638 10112089140 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

110 GRAČNER Tine SLO 8112646 10128862561 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
GOLOVEC TRAILS

111 BABÓ Áron HUN 8643355 10142129434 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
FRO RACING

112 ŠTRUBELJ Izak SLO 8112675 10113214239 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
BIKEHANIC LUMAR

113 LAČEN Matija SLO 8629665 10128395547 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ČRN TRN

114 PROSENIK Van SLO 8629682 10128463144 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
GOLOVEC TRAILS

115 STRUGA Bor SLO 8211996 10128464356 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
GOLOVEC TRAILS

116 PREMRL Tevž SLO 8112665 10140521355 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

117 HVALIČ Anej SLO 8112641 10128395850 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ČRN TRN

118 HOČEVAR Maj SLO 8665372 10128277026 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ZAVRŠNICA

119 PREMRL Matic SLO 8629638 10140513170 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

120 DAGARIN Nejc SLO 8112693 10140513877 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

121 KNAFELJ Aljaž SLO 8112634 10088907150 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ZAVRŠNICA

122 LAZAR Jaš SLO 8629619 10130222884 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE

123 RUPNIK Ožbe SLO 8211985 10050452512 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MBK ČRNI VRH

124 LAPANJA Maks SLO 8211990 10126896289 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK RAVNE

125 KOS Nace SLO 8629699 10140513473 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM
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126 TOMINŠEK Jaka SLO 8652610 10017577390 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

127 PODVORNIK Sven SLO 8211974 10122058114 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM

128 LORENZI Leonardo SLO 8629637 10105855070 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
U.C. CAPRIVESI

130 PETRUŠIĆ Tristan SLO 8643358 10141148522 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

132 KOSTEN Ažbe SLO 8112682 10130223692 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE

133 ŽVEGLA Max SLO 8643362 10108127601 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
BIKEHANIC LUMAR

134 CURK Gašper SLO 8665383 10112087625 2008 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

135 JURIĆ Aljoša SLO 8211981 10130221975 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE

136 KERŠMANC Domen SLO 8112666 10143335870 2007 U17 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KD RAM

138 ŠTERN Neža SLO 8211995 10140513372 2008 U17 W Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

139 STERGAR Eva Zala SLO 8112642 10123520285 2008 U17 W Enduro Short U15 & U17
DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM

140 INKRET Ana SLO 8112670 10017576380 2008 U17 W Enduro Short U15 & U17
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

141 LIBNIK Nežka SLO 8211989 10127299043 2008 U17 W Enduro Short U15 & U17
BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM

142 KREČIČ Zala SLO 8629678 10128988863 2010 U15 W Enduro Short U15 & U17
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

143 MARIE Irina ROU 8629673 10142918467 2009 U15 W Enduro Short U15 & U17
BIKEPOINT RAICING

145 VANER Vita SLO 8629737 10130208235 2010 U15 W Enduro Short U15 & U17
DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM

146 PRAČEK Jakob SLO 8112673 10091311942 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

147 MUNIH Žiga SLO 8629653 10128809011 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
PEDAL RACING TEAM

148 PROSEN Aljaž SLO 8112645 10091313356 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

150 ANTLER Jurij SLO 8112676 10062189007 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ČRN TRN

151 NAGODE Mark SLO 8112699 10130523382 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
GOLOVEC TRAILS

152 MATIJEVEC JERMAN Kostja SLO 8211983 10128464558 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
GOLOVEC TRAILS

153 NOVAK Gaber SLO 8112685 10127283683 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
RAJD LJUBLJANA

154 KUNAVER SMOLKOVIČ Svit SLO 8112659 10140513675 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

155 ŠAV Aljaž SLO 8112688 10091479670 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

156 KRAŠOVIC Gal SLO 8629735 10131157926 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
GOLOVEC TRAILS

157 LAZAR Vitan SLO 8211982 10130222379 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE

158 NOSAN Gabriel SLO 8629632 10138322283 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
CALCIT BIKE TEAM
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159 ŠOLAJA Luka SLO 8112649 10116903370 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE

160 ZORC Jakob SLO 8629675 10140076670 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL

161 MIHELIČ Miha SLO 8629658 10141095473 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

162 ŽUPANEC Patrik SLO 8629651 10140138409 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
GOLOVEC TRAILS

163 ŽIVIC Jaka SLO 8636092 10130760327 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM

164 ENCI Maj SLO 8629631 10142492576 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB TRBOVLJE

165 PRISTOVNIK Jakob SLO 8112671 10141090928 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK RAVNE

166 ROZMAN Jakob SLO 8112644 10140513069 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

167 OSREDKAR Drejc SLO 8112690 10131685261 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
GOLOVEC TRAILS

168 BARADEL Alessandro ITA 8112647 10092583450 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
U.C. CAPRIVESI

169 PIŠOT Izak SLO 8629671 10125704910 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

170 MAVEC Urh SLO 8112681 10140514483 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

171 FOŠNARIČ Maks SLO 8211984 10141864100 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM

172 KOS Bine SLO 8629641 10140513574 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

173 ROJC Žan SLO 8629666 10059916476 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

174 BIZJAN Ažbe SLO 8211999 10140143560 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
GOLOVEC TRAILS

175 FRANK Tamás HUN 8629639 10142129535 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
FRO RACING

177 PUŠNIK STARC Voranc SLO 8112640 10139965627 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL

178 REBEK Rene SLO 8629625 10137182333 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK ČRN TRN

179 JANEŽIČ Naj SLO 8112691 10127654812 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
RAJD LJUBLJANA

180 MAKUC Bor SLO 8629697 10080439252 2009 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
PEDAL RACING TEAM

182 TITOVŠEK Max SLO 8629659 10137660865 2010 U15 M Enduro Short U15 & U17
KK RAVNE

183 BRANCELJ Ana SLO 8112648 10142450039 1990 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun

184 ŠTERN Benjamin SLO 8112686 999999999 016 1979 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun
MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

188 RESMAN Primož SLO 8629649 999999999 019 1989 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun
KK ZAVRŠNICA

190 RESNIK Matic SLO 8629720 10140144368 1990 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun
GOLOVEC TRAILS

191 URH Žiga SLO 8629635 999999999 017 1991 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun

192 RAUTAR Luka SLO 8629652 999999999 004 1994 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun
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193 KOVAČ Gregor SLO 8211976 999999999 015 1995 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun

194 RADMAN Nik SLO 8626793 999999999 002 1997 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun

195 ŠONC Jaša SLO 8211975 999999999 008 1999 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun
KD BREZ ZAVOR

196 LIPOVŠEK Vid SLO 8211971 999999999 010 2001 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun
KOLESARSKI KLUB ZAGORSKA DOLINA

197 PINTAR Mario SLO 8112672 999999999 018 2005 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun
MTB ŽELEZNIKI

198 ARH Matic SLO 8112663 999999999 007 2007 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun

199 SOÓS-NÁNDOR Sebestyén HUN 8112660 10142004142 2007 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun
FRO RACING

200 HORVÁTH Erik HUN 8636094 10141645444 2008 4Fun - kratka proga Enduro Short 4-Fun
FRO RACING

201 PODVORNIK Eva SLO 8665378 10130760024 2011 U13 W Enduro Short U13
DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM

203 GLEŠČIČ Rok SLO 8629627 999999999 001 2011 U13 M Enduro Short U13
KK RAVNE

205 SUŠA Tian SLO 8629668 10112088130 2012 U13 M Enduro Short U13
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

208 POŽARŠEK Tian SLO 8665382 10143370024 2011 U13 M Enduro Short U13
GOLOVEC TRAILS

209 BIZJAK Tai SLO 8665364 10137660663 2011 U13 M Enduro Short U13
KK RAVNE

210 SEMENIČ Vili SLO 8665369 10130056974 2013 U13 M Enduro Short U13
KK ČRN TRN

211 CURK Aleks SLO 8629702 10130056570 2012 U13 M Enduro Short U13
KK ČRN TRN

213 KOVAČ Rene SLO 8629667 10112090049 2012 U13 M Enduro Short U13
KAMPLC RACING TEAM

214 JUSTIN Erazem SLO 8629662 10129187513 2011 U13 M Enduro Short U13
KK ČRN TRN

215 NOVAK Gal SLO 8629660 10128858824 2012 U13 M Enduro Short U13
RAJD LJUBLJANA

216 TURK Matija SLO 8629636 10129542470 2011 U13 M Enduro Short U13
RAJD LJUBLJANA

217 VUJASIN Jaka SLO 8629731 10126919632 2012 U13 M Enduro Short U13
RAJD LJUBLJANA

218 PALČIČ Gal SLO 8629688 10128320775 2012 U13 M Enduro Short U13
RAJD LJUBLJANA

219 VUKOJEVIĆ Nikolaj SLO 8629680 10128609553 2011 U13 M Enduro Short U13
GOLOVEC TRAILS

220 STRES Tjaž SLO 8112689 10106674722 2012 U13 M Enduro Short U13
KAMPLC RACING TEAM
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